
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1766

ANSWERED ON 05TH DECEMBER, 2024


NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN UTTAR PRADESH

†1766.  SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the National Highways (NHs) in the country particularly passing through Uttar Pradesh;

(b) the names of the National Highways across the country particularly in Uttar Pradesh wherein renovation and widening work is undergoing as on date; and

(c) the details of the funds allocated to each National Highway in Uttar Pradesh by the Government during the last three years, NH-

wise?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)     Length of National Highways (NHs) network in the country is

1,46,195 km at present, including 12,123 km length in the State of Uttar Pradesh.

          Out of total 670 nos. of NHs in the country, 90 nos. of NHs are passing through the State of Uttar Pradesh.

(b)     State / Union Territory (UT) – wise details of number and

length of NHs works under construction, including for the State of Uttar Pradesh, are at Annexure.


(c)     Details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred towards

development and maintenance of 90 nos. of NHs works in the State of Uttar Pradesh during each of the last three years are as under:-

Amount in Rs. Crore

2021-22  2022-23 2023-24

Alloc. Expd. Alloc. Expd. Alloc. Expd.

13,944 13,944 21,453 21,453 28,114 28,114


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1766 ANSWERED ON 05.12.2024

ASKED BY SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR REGARDING NATIONAL

HIGHWAYS IN UTTAR PRADESH

State / UT – wise details of number and length of NHs works under construction, including for the State of Uttar Pradesh: -


Sl. No. State / UT No. of Works Length (km)

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 6                 179

2 Andhra Pradesh 94              2,488

3 Arunachal Pradesh 21                 469

4 Assam 51                 962

5 Bihar 65              1,964

6 Chhattisgarh 41              1,387

7 Delhi 5                    59

8 Goa 21                    41

9 Gujarat 48              1,310

10 Haryana 22                 607

11 Himachal Pradesh 38                 655

12 Jammu and Kashmir 51                 758

13 Jharkhand 34                 903

14 Karnataka 70              1,773

15 Kerala 23                 760

16 Madhya Pradesh 58              1,865

17 Maharashtra 146              3,750

18 Manipur 32                 679

19 Meghalaya 17                 318

20 Mizoram 14                 410

21 Nagaland 28                 589

22 Odisha 58              1,313

23 Puducherry 1                    11

24 Punjab 38              1,195

25 Rajasthan 42              1,359

26 Sikkim 14                 213

27 Tamil Nadu 62              1,311

28 Telangana 51              1,439

29 Tripura 15                 288

30 Ladakh 6                 159

31 Uttar Pradesh 92              2,517

32 Uttarakhand 61                 664

33 West Bengal 33                 525

*****

